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fished in any newspaper having a general circulation in such 
town, city or village, and published within the county where such 
school is located. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 26, 1913. 

No. 555, A.] 	 [Published April 28, 1913. 

CHAPTER 110. 
AN ACT to create section 2001-9a of the statutes, relating to 

the disposition of the property of the Church of Christ or 
Christian Church. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read : Section 2001-9a. Whenever any local religious society of 
the denomination known as the Church of Christ or the Christian 
Church, shall become defunct or be dissolved, the property 
thereof shall vest in the Wisconsin christian missionary associa-
tion, the state institution of said denomination, and if within three 
years from the date when such local society shall becomd defunct 
or be dissolved it shall be reincorporated in the manner pre-
scribed in sections 1990 to 1994, inclusive, of the statutes, the 
said property so belonging to such defunct or dissolved local cor-
poration at the time of its dissolution shall vest in such new cor-
poration. Any local religious society shall be deemed defunct 
Within the meaning of this section when it shall have ceased to 
maintain at least one regular service per month for a period of 
two years. The provisions of section 1996 shall not apply to or 
affect religious societies of the denomination 'known as the 
Church of Christ or the Christian Church. 

SEcrtoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 26, 1913. 

No 620, A.1 	 [Published April 28, 1913. 
CHAPTER 111. 

AN ACT to create section 98in of the statutes, relating to the 
state flag. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SserioN 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 98m. 1. The Wisconsin state flag is of dark blue 
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silk, five feet six inches fly and four feet four inches on the 
pike; the state coat of arms embroidered on each side with silk 
of appropriate colors and design as prescribed in section 98; the 
edges trimmed with knotted fringe of yellow silk two and one-
half inches wide; the pike nine feet long including spearhead 
and ferrule; the cord eight feet six inches long with two tassels, 
and composed of blue and white silk strands intermixed. 

2. Service flags may be of bunting or other material, of such 
size as may be required, and the coat of arms represented other-
wise than by embroidery, all conforming to proportionate specifi-
cations of subsection 1. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effe. , t and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 26, 1913. 

No. 731, A.] 	 [Published April 28, 1913. 

CHAPTER 112. 
AN ACT to create section 4470n of the statutes, relating to sales 

of domestic animals, and providing a penalty. 

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin. represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: Section 4470n. Any person, who shall by himself, his 
servant or agent, or as the servant, agent or officer of any per-
son, firm or corporation, sell or barter or cause to be sold or 
bartered any domestie .  animal and shall represent, or cause to be 
represented that such animal is a pure bred animal, when in 
fact such animal is not registered, or entitled to registry in any 
pure breed registry maintained for such animals; or who shall 
knowingly utter, pass or deliver to any person a.s true, any false, 
fraudulent or altered pedigree, shall be punished by a fine not 
exceeding one thousand dollars or by imprisonment in the county 
jail not more than one year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 26, 1913. 


